

**Serial No. 17  
REGULAR CAUSE  
LIST**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) No. 39/2026**

**Mohammad Abid Malik and Another** **...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Naveed Ahmad, Advocate vice  
Mr. Zahid Hussain Dar, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Union Territory Through Police Station  
Tral** **...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
10.04.2026

Adjourned, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 8<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)**

**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**10.04.2026**  
**"S.Nuzhat"**