

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 39/2026

**MOHAMMAD ABID MALIK AND ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
ANOTHER**

Through: Mr. Zahid Afzal, Advocate
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH ...Respondent(s)
POLICE STATION TRAL**

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

1. Mr. Zahid Afzal, Advocate, submits that he has been recently engaged and seeks time to file power of attorney on behalf of the petitioners.
2. There is no representation on behalf of the respondent. Await appearance.
3. List on 22.05.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
08.05.2026
Akfil Dev