

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU, KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(through virtual mode)**

**CRM(M) No. 39/2026**

Mohammad Abid Malik and another .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Adv.

**vs**

U. T. of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
22.05.2026**

1. Xerox copy of the trial court record be summoned.
2. List on 08.07.2026.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
22.05.2026  
Rakesh PS

